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STATION: KNLC-DT St. Louis

WEEKLY CHILDREN’S COMMERCIAL CONTENT REPORT
JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2023 (24.1)

Q1 SUNDAYS  (JANUARY 1 - MARCH 31)

6A-6:30A SAVED BY THE BELL
6:30A-7A SAVED BY THE BELL
8A-8:30A SAVED BY THE BELL
8:30A-9A SAVED BY THE BELL

Q2 SUNDAYS  (APRIL 1 —JUNE 30)

6A-6:30A SAVED BY THE BELL
6:30A-7A SAVED BY THE BELL
8A-8:30A SAVED BY THE BELL
8:30A-9A SAVED BY THE BELL

Q3 SUNDAYS  (JULY 1 —SEPTEMBER 30)

6A-6:30A SAVED BY THE BELL
6:30A-7A SAVED BY THE BELL
8A-8:30A SAVED BY THE BELL
8:30A-9A SAVED BY THE BELL

Q4 SUNDAYS (OCTOBER 1 — DECEMBER 31)

6A-6:30A SAVED BY THE BELL
6:30A-7A SAVED BY THE BELL
8A-8:30A SAVED BY THE BELL
8:30A-9A SAVED BY THE BELL

The undersigned employee of KNLC-DT herby certifies that she/he has reviewed the official program
logs of the station relating to each of the above children’s programs aired during the above referenced
quarter and further certifies that the station has complied with all FCC commercial time limits of no
more than 12 minutes and 6 minutes commercial time for 60:00 and 30:00 minute weekday shows
respectively; and 10:30 minutes 5:15 minutes respectively for weekend shows.

None of the above shows have more than the allowed commercial time.
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Steven Farber
SVP/Operations
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STATIONS: KNLC-DT (24.2) St. Louis

CHILDREN’S COMMERCIAL CONTENT PROGRAMMING REPORT

JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2023

For the above time period and stations the following programs aired primarily intended for children:

Q1 (JANUARY 1 - MARCH 31)

MONDAY

4:30-5P BIZ KIDS

TUESDAY

4-4:30P DOG TALES

4:30-5P ANIMAL RESCUE
WEDNESDAY

8:30-9A CAREER DAY

4:00 -4:30 DRAGONFLY TV
THURSDAY

4-4:30P THINK BIG

FRIDAY

8:30A-9A AMERICA’S HEARTLAND
4:30-5P WILD ABOUT ANIMALS
SATURDAY

8A-8:30A DOG TALES

8:30A-9A DRAGON FLY TV
9A-9:30A ANIMAL RESCUE
9:30A-10A WILD ABOUT ANIMALS
1-1:30P SPORTS STARS OF TOMORROW
2:30-3P MISSING

Q2 (APRIL 1 —JUNE 30)

MONDAY

4:30-5P BIZ KIDS
TUESDAY

4-4:30P DOG TALES
4:30-5P ANIMAL RESCUE
WEDNESDAY

8:30-9A CAREER DAY
4:00 -4:30 DRAGONFLY TV
THURSDAY

4-4:30P THINK BIG



FRIDAY
8:30A-9A
4:30-5P

SATURDAY
8A-8:30A
8:30A-9A
9A-9:30A
9:30A-10A
1-1:30P
2:30-3P

AMERICA’S HEARTLAND
WILD ABOUT ANIMALS

DOG TALES

DRAGON FLY TV

ANIMAL RESCUE

WILD ABOUT ANIMALS
SPORTS STARS OF TOMORROW
MISSING

Q3 (JULY 1 — SEPTEMBER 30)

MONDAY
4:30-5P

TUESDAY
4-4:30P
4:30-5P

WEDNESDAY
8:30-9A
4:00 -4:30

THURSDAY
4-4:30P

FRIDAY
8:30A-9A
4:30-5P

SATURDAY
8A-8:30A
8:30A-9A
9A-9:30A
9:30A-10A
1-1:30P
2:30-3P

BIZ KIDS

DOG TALES
ANIMAL RESCUE

CAREER DAY
DRAGONFLY TV

THINK BIG

AMERICA’S HEARTLAND
WILD ABOUT ANIMALS

DOG TALES

DRAGON FLY TV

ANIMAL RESCUE

WILD ABOUT ANIMALS
SPORTS STARS OF TOMORROW
MISSING

Q4 (OCTOBER 1 — DECEMBER 31)

MONDAY
4:30-5P

TUESDAY
4-4:30P
4:30-5P

WEDNESDAY
8:30-9A
4:00 -4:30

THURSDAY
4-4:30P

BIZ KIDS

DOG TALES
ANIMAL RESCUE

CAREER DAY
DRAGONFLY TV

THINK BIG



FRIDAY

8:30A-9A AMERICA’S HEARTLAND
4:30-5P WILD ABOUT ANIMALS
SATURDAY

8A-8:30A DOG TALES

8:30A-9A DRAGON FLY TV

9A-9:30A ANIMAL RESCUE

9:30A-10A WILD ABOUT ANIMALS
1-1:30P SPORTS STARS OF TOMORROW
2:30-3P MISSING

The undersigned employee of KNLC-DT hereby certifies that she/he has reviewed the official program logs of the station
relating to each of the above children’s programs aired during the above referenced quarter and further certifies that the
station has complied with all FCC commercial time limits of no more than 12 minutes and 6 minutes commercial time for 60:00
and 30:00 minute weekday shows respectively; and 10:30 minutes 5:15 minutes respectively for weekend shows.

None of the above shows have more than the allowed commercial time.
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Steven Farber
SVP/Operations
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HEROES & ICONS

STATIONS: KNLC-DT St. Louis

CHILDREN’S COMMERCIAL CONTENT PROGRAMMING REPORT
JANUARY 1 — DECEMBER 31, 2023 (24.3)
For the above time period and stations the following programs aired primarily intended for children:

Q1 SUNDAY (JANUARY 1 — MARCH 31)
5A-5:30A ECO COMPANY TEENS

5:30A-6A SCIENCE MAX

6A-6:30A WALKING WILD

6:30A-7A DRAGONFLY TV SPORTS

7A-7:30A FAMILY STYLE

7:30A-8A NOW EAT THIS!

Q2 SUNDAY (APRIL 1 —JUNE 30)
5A-5:30A ECO COMPANY TEENS
5:30A-6A SCIENCE MAX

6A-6:30A WALKING WILD

6:30A-7A DRAGONFLY TV SPORTS
7A-7:30A FAMILY STYLE

7:30A-8A NOW EAT THIS!

Q3 SUNDAY (JULY 1 — SEPTEMBER 30)
5A-5:30A ECO COMPANY TEENS

5:30A-6A SCIENCE MAX

6A-6:30A WALKING WILD

6:30A-7A DRAGONFLY TV SPORTS

7A-7:30A FAMILY STYLE

7:30A-8A NOW EAT THIS!

Q4 SUNDAY (OCTOBER 1 — DECEMBER 31)
5A-5:30A ECO COMPANY TEENS

5:30A-6A SCIENCE MAX

6A-6:30A WALKING WILD

6:30A-7A DRAGONFLY TV SPORTS

7A-7:30A FAMILY STYLE

7:30A-8A NOW EAT THIS!

The undersigned employee of KNLC-DT hereby certifies that she/he has reviewed the official program logs of the station
relating to each of the above children’s programs aired during the above referenced quarter and further certifies that the
station has complied with all FCC commercial time limits of no more than 12 minutes and 6 minutes commercial time for 60:00
and 30:00 minute weekday shows respectively; and 10:30 minutes 5:15 minutes respectively for weekend shows.

None of the above shows have more than the allowed commercial time.
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Steven Farber
SVP/Operations



MOV LIES

o o— \ =

STATIONS: KNLC-DT (24.4) St. Louis

CHILDREN’S COMMERCIAL CONTENT PROGRAMMING REPORT

JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2023
For the above time period and stations the following programs aired primarily intended for children:

Q1 SUNDAY (JANUARY 1 — MARCH 31)

8A-8:30A DOG TALE CLASSICS

8:30A-9A DOG TALE CLASSICS

9A-9:30A GETTING GREEN

9:30A-10A GETTING GREEN

10A-10:30A MADE IN HOLLYWOOD: TEEN EDITION
10:30A-11A MADE IN HOLLYWOOD: TEEN EDITION
Q2 SUNDAY (APRIL 1 -JUNE 30)

8A-8:30A DOG TALE CLASSICS

8:30A-9A DOG TALE CLASSICS

9A-9:30A GETTING GREEN

9:30A-10A GETTING GREEN

10A-10:30A MADE IN HOLLYWOOD: TEEN EDITION
10:30A-11A MADE IN HOLLYWOOD: TEEN EDITION
Q3 SUNDAY (JULY 1 — SEPTEMBER 30)

8A-8:30A DOG TALE CLASSICS

8:30A-9A DOG TALE CLASSICS

9A-9:30A GETTING GREEN

9:30A-10A GETTING GREEN

10A-10:30A MADE IN HOLLYWOOD: TEEN EDITION
10:30A-11A MADE IN HOLLYWOOD: TEEN EDITION
Q4 SUNDAY (OCTOBER 1 — DECEMBER 31)
8A-8:30A DOG TALE CLASSICS

8:30A-9A DOG TALE CLASSICS

9A-9:30A GETTING GREEN

9:30A-10A GETTING GREEN

10A-10:30A MADE IN HOLLYWOOD: TEEN EDITION
10:30A-11A MADE IN HOLLYWOOD: TEEN EDITION

The undersigned employee of KNLC-DT hereby certifies that she/he has reviewed the official program logs of the station
relating to each of the above children’s programs aired during the above referenced quarter and further certifies that the
station has complied with all FCC commercial time limits of no more than 12 minutes and 6 minutes commercial time for 60:00
and 30:00 minute weekday shows respectively; and 10:30 minutes 5:15 minutes respectively for weekend shows.

Nogg 2; %Iége above shows have more than the allowed commercial time.

Steven Farber
SVP/Operations



JECADES

STATIONS: KNLC-DT (24.5) St. Louis

CHILDREN’S COMMERCIAL CONTENT PROGRAMMING REPORT

JANUARY 1 - MARCH 31, 2023

For the above time period and stations the following programs aired primarily intended for children:

Q1 SATURDAY (JANUARY 1 - MARCH 31)

8A-8:30A ANIMAL OUTTAKES
8:30A-9A ANIMAL OUTTAKES
9A-9:30A ANIMAL RESCUE CLASSICS

9:30A-10A ANIMAL RESCUE CLASSICS
10A-10:30A MISSING COLD CASES
10:30A-11A MISSING COLD CASES

The undersigned employee of KNLC-DT hereby certifies that she/he has reviewed the official program
logs of the station relating to each of the above children’s programs aired during the above referenced
quarter and further certifies that the station has complied with all FCC commercial time limits of no
more than 12 minutes and 6 minutes commercial time for 60:00 and 30:00 minute weekday shows
respectively; and 10:30 minutes 5:15 minutes respectively for weekend shows.

None og ?2; above shows have more than the allowed commercial time.

Steven Farber
SVP/Operations
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STATIONS: KNLC-DT (24.5) St. Louis

CHILDREN’S COMMERCIAL CONTENT PROGRAMMING REPORT

APRIL 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2023

For the above time period and stations the following programs aired primarily intended for children:

Q2 SATURDAY (APRIL 1 —JUNE 30)

8A-8:30A ANIMAL OUTTAKES
8:30A-9A ANIMAL OUTTAKES
9A-9:30A ANIMAL RESCUE CLASSICS

9:30A-10A ANIMAL RESCUE CLASSICS
10A-10:30A MISSING COLD CASES
10:30A-11A MISSING COLD CASES

Q3 SATURDAY (JULY 1 —SEPTEMBER 30)

8A-8:30A ANIMAL OUTTAKES
8:30A-9A ANIMAL OUTTAKES
9A-9:30A ANIMAL RESCUE CLASSICS

9:30A-10A ANIMAL RESCUE CLASSICS
10A-10:30A MISSING COLD CASES
10:30A-11A MISSING COLD CASES

Q4 SATURDAY (OCTOBER 1 — DECEMBER 31)

8A-8:30A ANIMAL OUTTAKES
8:30A-9A ANIMAL RESCUE CLASSICS
9A-9:30A MISSING COLD CASES

9:30A-10A MISSING COLD CASES

The undersigned employee of KNLC-DT hereby certifies that she/he has reviewed the official program
logs of the station relating to each of the above children’s programs aired during the above referenced
quarter and further certifies that the station has complied with all FCC commercial time limits of no
more than 12 minutes and 6 minutes commercial time for 60:00 and 30:00 minute weekday shows
respectively; and 10:30 minutes 5:15 minutes respectively for weekend shows.

None of the above shows have more than the allowed commercial time.
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Steven Farber
SVP/Operations



STATIONS: KNLC-DT St. Louis

CHILDREN’S COMMERCIAL CONTENT PROGRAMMING REPORT

JANUARY 1 — DECEMBER 31, 2023 (24.6)

For the above time period and stations the following programs aired primarily intended for children:

Q1 SUNDAY (JANUARY 1 - MARCH 31)

7A-7:30A ELIZABETH STANTON’S GREAT BIG WORLD
7:30A-8A ELIZABETH STANTON’S GREAT BIG WORLD
Q2 SUNDAY (APRIL 1 —JUNE 30)

7A-7:30A ELIZABETH STANTON’S GREAT BIG WORLD
7:30A-8A ELIZABETH STANTON’S GREAT BIG WORLD
Q3 SUNDAY (JULY 1 — SEPTEMBER 30)

7A-7:30A ELIZABETH STANTON’S GREAT BIG WORLD
7:30A-8A ELIZABETH STANTON’S GREAT BIG WORLD
Q4 SUNDAY (OCTOBER 1 — DECEMBER 31)

7A-7:30A ELIZABETH STANTON’S GREAT BIG WORLD
7:30A-8A ELIZABETH STANTON’S GREAT BIG WORLD

The undersigned employee of KNLC-DT hereby certifies that she/he has reviewed the official program
logs of the station relating to each of the above children’s programs aired during the above referenced
quarter and further certifies that the station has complied with all FCC commercial time limits of no
more than 12 minutes and 6 minutes commercial time for 60:00 and 30:00 minute weekday shows
respectively; and 10:30 minutes 5:15 minutes respectively for weekend shows.

None of the above shows have more than the allowed commercial time.
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Steven Farber
SVP/Operations
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STATIONS: KNLC-DT (24.7) St. Louis
CHILDREN’S COMMERCIAL CONTENT PROGRAMMING REPORT
JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2023

For the above time period and stations the following programs aired primarily intended for children:

Q1 SUNDAY (JANUARY 1 — MARCH 31)
8A-8:30A THE SCIENCE ZONE
8:30A-9A THE SCIENCE ZONE
9A-9:30A UNCAGED

9:30A-10A TRAVEL THRU HISTORY
10A-10:30A THE WORLD IS YOURS
10:30A-11A STATE TO STATE

Q2 SUNDAY (APRIL 1 -JUNE 30)
8A-8:30A THE SCIENCE ZONE
8:30A-9A THE SCIENCE ZONE
9A-9:30A UNCAGED

9:30A-10A TRAVEL THRU HISTORY
10A-10:30A THE WORLD IS YOURS
10:30A-11A STATE TO STATE

Q3 SUNDAY (JULY 1 - SEPTEMBER 30)
8A-8:30A DRAGONFLY TV
8:30A-9A THE SCIENCE ZONE
9A-9:30A THE WORLD IS YOURS
9:30A-10A STATE TO STATE

Q3 SUNDAY (OCTOBER 1 — DECEMBER 31)
8A-8:30A DRAGONFLY TV
8:30A-9A THE SCIENCE ZONE
9A-9:30A THE WORLD IS YOURS
9:30A-10A STATE TO STATE

The undersigned employee of KNLC-DT hereby certifies that she/he has reviewed the official program logs of the
station relating to each of the above children’s programs aired during the above referenced quarter and further
certifies that the station has complied with all FCC commercial time limits of no more than 12 minutes and 6
minutes commercial time for 60:00 and 30:00 minute weekday shows respectively; and 10:30 minutes 5:15
minutes respectively for weekend shows.

None of the above shows have more than the allowed commercial time.
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Steven Farber
SVP/Operations
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STATIONS: KNLC-DT (24.8) St. Louis

CHILDREN’S COMMERCIAL CONTENT PROGRAMMING REPORT

JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2023

For the above time period and stations the following programs aired primarily intended for children:

Q1 SUNDAY (JANUARY 1 - MARCH 31)
8A-8:30A ARTRAGEOQOUS

8:30A-9A THE NEW FRONTIER
9A-9:30A BETTER PLANET TV
9:30A-10A THE RE-INVENTORS

Q2 SUNDAY (APRIL 1 —JUNE 30)
8A-8:30A ARTRAGEOQOUS

8:30A-9A THE NEW FRONTIER
9A-9:30A BETTER PLANET TV
9:30A-10A THE RE-INVENTORS

Q3 SUNDAY (JULY 1 — SEPTEMBER 30)
8A-8:30A ARTRAGEOUS

8:30A-9A THE NEW FRONTIER
9A-9:30A BETTER PLANET TV
9:30A-10A THE RE-INVENTORS

Q4 SUNDAY (OCTOBER 1 — DECEMBER 31)
8A-8:30A ARTRAGEOUS

8:30A-9A THE NEW FRONTIER
9A-9:30A BETTER PLANET TV
9:30A-10A THE RE-INVENTORS

The undersigned employee of KNLC-DT hereby certifies that she/he has reviewed the official program
logs of the station relating to each of the above children’s programs aired during the above referenced
quarter and further certifies that the station has complied with all FCC commercial time limits of no
more than 12 minutes and 6 minutes commercial time for 60:00 and 30:00 minute weekday shows

respectively; and 10:30 minutes 5:15 minutes respectively for weekend shows.

None of the above shows have more than the allowed commercial time.
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Steven Farber
SVP/Operations



